

EXHIBIT "1"

Contractor's Proposal



1000 W. Industrial Ave. Boynton Beach, FL 33426 561-572-2600

To:	City Of Lake Worth	Contact:	
Address:	Lake Worth, FL	Phone:	
		Fax:	
Project Name:	N & S D Street	Bid Number:	25 - 3261
Project Location:	Lake Worth Beach, FL	Bid Date:	3/13/2026

- This proposal includes a total of 4 paving mobilization/s.
- Any additional paving mobilization will be priced \$5,500.00 each.
- Any additional Type S or SP overages will be priced \$165.00 Miami/WPB And \$180 Fort Pierce per Ton.
- Demo, Prep, Brick Pavers Protection and MOT excluded.
- All asphalt mixtures included in this proposal include recycled asphalt(R.A.P), unless explicitly described.
- Field measurements will prevail.

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
01	Pay Item 2 - MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 SY)	2.00	LS	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
02	Pay Item 5 - Remove/Hauloff Ex Pavement And Base (Up To 14" Deep)	45.00	SY	\$38.00	\$1,710.00
03	Pay Item 7 - 6" BASEROCK (LIMEROCK OR CR. CONC.) (PRIMED)	524.00	SY	\$22.00	\$11,528.00
04	Pay Item 9 - 1" TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	7,090.00	SY	\$12.50	\$88,625.00
05	Pay Item 11 - MILL EXIST. ASPHALT 1.5" AVG. DEPTH (3/4" TO 2" DEPTH)	7,090.00	SY	\$8.00	\$56,720.00
06	Pay Item 12 - MISC. ASPHALT (TYPE S-3) OVERBUILD/LEVELING	100.00	TON	\$155.00	\$15,500.00
07	Pay Item 13 - ASPHALT SPEED HUMP COMPLETE W/ STRIPING (PER CITY DETAIL)	2.00	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
08	Pay Item 17 - MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 LF)	2.00	LS	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
09	Pay Item 18 REMOVE EX. 4" CONCRETE	15,410.00	SF	\$2.50	\$38,525.00
10	Pay Item 19 - REMOVE EX. 6" CONCRETE	4,675.00	SF	\$3.00	\$14,025.00
11	Pay Item 20 - 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3,000 PSI)	15,820.00	SF	\$7.15	\$113,113.00
12	Pay Item 21 - 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK / DRIVEWAY (3,000 PSI)	4,675.00	SF	\$9.00	\$42,075.00
13	Pay Item 22 - MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK	0.00	SF	\$9.50	\$0.00
14	Pay Item 23 - REMOVE EX. CONCRETE CURBING (ALL TYPES)	6,310.00	LF	\$11.00	\$69,410.00
15	Pay Item 24 - TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	3,146.00	LF	\$40.00	\$125,840.00
16	Pay Item 25 - VALLEY GUTTER	747.00	LF	\$33.00	\$24,651.00
17	Pay Item 27 - ADA TACTILE DOME SURFACE (YELLOW) CAST-IN-PLACE	0.00	SF	\$125.00	\$0.00
18	Pay Item 29 - MOBILIZATION (OVER 100 LF)	2.00	LS	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
19	Pay Item 34 - 6" DOUBLE YELLOW THERMO	300.00	LF	\$1.30	\$390.00
20	Pay Item 36 - 6" SINGLE WHITE THERMO	4,094.00	LF	\$1.30	\$5,322.20
21	Pay Item 37 - 12" SINGLE WHITE THERMO	0.00	LF	\$3.75	\$0.00
22	Pay Item 39 - 24" STOP BAR WHITE THERMO	120.00	LF	\$8.00	\$960.00
23	Pay Item 41 - BIKE LANE SYMBOL STRIPING (THERMO)	6.00	EACH	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
25	10% Contingency	1.00	LS	\$63,474.42	\$63,474.42

Total Bid Price: \$698,218.62